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PUBLIC AUTHORITY SERVICE RATE 
 

APPLICABILITY 
 
Applicable to any qualifying public authority, public and parochial schools and colleges, and to all facilities operated 
by Governmental agencies not specifically provided for in other rate schedules or special contracts.   
 
TERRITORY 
 
The incorporated areas of the Central-Gulf Service Area which includes Austin, Bayou Vista, Beaumont, Bee Cave, 
Buda, Cedar Park, Creedmoor, Cuero, Dripping Springs, Galveston, Georgetown, Gonzales, Groves, Hutto, Jamaica 
Beach, Jarrell, Kyle, Lakeway, Lockhart, Luling, Marble Falls, Mustang Ridge, Nederland, Nixon, Pflugerville, 
Port Arthur, Port Neches, Rollingwood, Shiner, Sunset Valley, West Lake Hills and Yoakum, Texas. 
 
COST OF SERVICE RATE 
 
During each monthly billing period: 
 
A customer charge per meter per month of  $155.97 plus 
Interim Rate Adjustments (IRA)      $25.96 per month (Footnote 1) 
Total Customer Charge     $181.93 per month 
 
All Ccf per monthly billing period @   $0.13768 per Ccf 
 
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS 
 
Cost of Gas Component:  The basic rates for cost of service set forth above shall be increased by the amount of the 
Cost of Gas Component for the billing month computed in accordance with the provisions of Rate Schedule 1-INC. 
 
Pipeline Integrity Testing Rider:  The billing shall reflect adjustments in accordance with provisions of the Pipeline 
Integrity Testing Rider, Rate Schedule PIT and PIT-Rider, if applicable. 
 
Pipeline Safety and Regulatory Program Fees: The billing shall reflect adjustments in accordance with provisions 
of the Pipeline Safety and Regulatory Program Fees Rider, Rate Schedule PSF, if applicable. 

 
Rate Case Expense Rider:  The billing shall reflect adjustments in accordance with provisions of the Rate Case 
Expense Surcharge Rider, Rate Schedule RCE. 
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PUBLIC AUTHORITY SERVICE RATE 
continued 

 
Taxes: Plus applicable taxes and fees (including franchise fees) related to above. 
 
Weather Normalization Adjustment:  The billing shall reflect adjustments in accordance with the provisions of the 
Weather Normalization Adjustment Clause, Rate Schedule WNA. 
 
CONDITIONS 
 
Subject to all applicable laws and orders, and the Company’s rules and regulations on file with the regulatory 
authority. 
 
 
Footnote 1:  2024 IRA - $25.96 (Gas Utilities Case No. 00020233) 


